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Welcome to the
Academic Year 2024-2025

الدراسيةالفصول

2025-2024

الأولالفصل

2024أغسطس28الأربعاءالابتدائية:للمرحلةالتعريفياللقاء

2024أغسطس29الخميسالبداية:

*2024سبتمبر15الأحدالنبوي:المولدبمناسبةعطلة
2024أكتوبر17الخميسالنهاية:

الثانيالفصل

2024أكتوبر27الأحدالبداية:

2024ديسمبر16الاثنينالنهاية:

الثالثالفصل

2025يناير5الأحدالبداية:

*2024يناير27الإثنينوالمعراج:الإسراءعطلة
2025فبراير20الخميسالنهاية:

الرابعالفصل

2025مارس2الأحدالبداية:

*2025أبريل1الثلاثاءإلىمارس30الأحدمنالفطر:عيدعطلة
2025أبريل24الخميسالنهاية:

الخامسالفصل

2025مايو4الأحدالبداية:

2025يونيو3الثلاثاءالثامن(:إلىالتمهيدي)منالأخيراليوم

2025يونيو4الأربعاءوالعاشر(:)التاسعالأخيراليوم

الجهاتقرارعلىبناءالمواعيدبعضفيطارئتغييريحدثقد*

مسؤوليةأيبالكويت"البريطانية"المدرسةتتحملولاالمختصة،

ذلك.عن

TERM DATES
2024-2025

TERM ONE
Primary Orientation: Wednesday 28 August 2024
Term Starts: Thursday 29 August 2024
Holiday for Prophet’s Birthday: Sunday 15 September 2024*
Term Ends: Thursday 17 October 2024

TERM TWO
Starts: Sunday 27 October 2024
Ends: Monday 16 December 2024

TERM THREE
Starts: Sunday 05 January 2025
Holiday for Prophet’s Ascension: Monday 27 January 2025*

Ends: Thursday 20 February 2025

TERM FOUR
Starts: Sunday 02 March 2025
Eid Al-Fitr Holiday: Sunday 30 March to Tuesday 01 April 2025*

Ends: Thursday 24 April 2025

TERM FIVE
Starts: Sunday 04 May 2025
Last day for Reception to Year 8: Tuesday 03 June 2025
Last day for Years 9 and 10: Wednesday 04 June 2025

* Some dates are subject to confirmation by the relevant
authorities and are subject to change. The British School
of Kuwait (BSK) cannot be held responsible for any such
changes.
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